When recorded return to: Mr. and Mrs. Richard Harvey 985 Summer Road Freeland, WA 98249-9471



\$73.00

Skagit County Auditor 8/14/2015 Page

1 of

2 9:26AM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title & Escrow Escrow Number: 153032-OAE

Grantor: Haegele Family Trust

Grantee: Richard Harvey and Brandy Harvey Tax Parcel Number(s): P59798/3824-000-138-0003

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 138, Skyline #8.

Land Title and Escrow

**Statutory Warranty Deed** 

THE GRANTOR(S) JILL DICKSON, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE HAEGELE FAMILY TRUST, DATED JULY 13, 1995 for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to RICHARD HARVEY AND BRANDY HARVEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE GRANTEE(S) the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Lot 138, "SKYLINE NO. 8," as per plat recorded in Volume 9 of Plats, pages 72, 73 and 74, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the City of Anacortes, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 153032-OAE.

Dated August 4, 2015

**Haegele Family Trust** 

By: Jill Dickson, Successor Trustee

Jevald L Haesele By West Crion

Jerald R. Haegele, individually by Jill Dickson as
his attorney in fact

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 2015286

AUG 1 4 2015

Ameunt Paid \$ 88 1 6 9 Skagit Co. Treasurer

Deputy

Sheila M. Haegele, individually, by Mil Dickson as

her attorney in fact ulam. Has see By ful as attorney in from

> LPB 10-05(i-i)/ Page 1 of 2

STATE OF	Washington	}
County of	Skagit	, ss:
I certify	that I know or have satisfactory evid	<del></del> '
	signedsigned	this instrument, on oath stated that She is
	cute the instrument and acknowledge	
of The Haegele Family Trust to be the free and voluntary act of such		
party for the uses	and purposes mentioned in this instr	uhnent.
Dated:	1/3/10/15	-XIIIX
		Jennifer J. Lind
w	A STARICE IN	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
		Residing at Bow
	an Control of the Con	My appointment expires: 10/01/2018
		<del>*</del>
	PUBL	
CT LOC OF	Carrie Carried	
_	Washington ""immun"	_}
COUNTY OF _	Skagit \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	_}
On this	_10th day of Aug. 20	before me personally appeared
_ Jill Dick	son	, to me known to be the individual described in and
who executed the	e foregoing instrument	as Attorney in Fact for
Jerald R.	Haegele	and acknowledged that she signed and
sealed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed as Attorney in Fact for said principal for the uses and		
purposes therein mentioned, and on oath states that the Power of Attorney authorizing the execution of this		
instrument has not been revoked and that the said principal is now living, and is not incompetent.		
Given under my hand and ontital beauthe day and year less above stritten.		
Given under my hand and ontitled beauthe day and year lest above written.  (Seal)		
()	TARY:	Jeneifer J. Lind
		otary Public in and for the State of Washington
	W COST POST	esiding at Bow
	= Y NGLY	y appointment expires: 10/01/2018
	200	y appointment expires10/01/2018
	PUBLICATION OF	The state of the s
	OF WALLING	
STATE OF	Washington	
COUNTY OF		-} cc. \\ //
COUNTION _	Skagit	_} SS:
On this	18th Latur De	915 16
Jill Die		before me personally appeared
		, to me known to be the individual described in and
	e foregoing instrument	as Attorney in Fact for
Sheila M.	<del></del>	and acknowledged that stre signed and
sealed the same a		d deed as Attorney in Fact for said principal for the uses and
		at the Rower of Attorney authorizing the execution of this
instrument has no	ot been revoked and that the said pri	ncipal is now living and is no incompetent
	hand and official seal the day and ye	ear lagt appaye written.
(Seal)		NV VI STORY
		XXXXX Jennifer J. Lind
	NOTARY (No	otary Public in and for the State of Washington
	- Sentre	esiding atXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	M COMM. 2010	y appointment expires: XXEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	No. 20538	10/01/2018
	10:00 m	
	SAN OF PROPERTY.	